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TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC.

6PPD-q Testing on TTIl PRO-MAX 37 TPE Feb 2024

Manufacturing
Batch

Batch 21020
Batch 21020
Batch 21020
Batch 22659
Batch 22659
Batch 22659
Batch 22746
Batch 22746
Batch 22746
Batch 22755
Batch 22755
Batch 22755
Batch 22669
Batch 22669
Batch 22669

Sample
Number

Sample 1
Sample 2
Sample 3
Sample 1
Sample 2
Sample 3
Sample 1
Sample 2
Sample 3
Sample 1
Sample 2
Sample 3
Sample 1
Sample 2
Sample 3

SPLP
Extraction
Date

2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19
2024-02-19

Analysis Date

2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23
2024-02-23

Matrix

LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR
LA OTHR WTR

Analysis Method

6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS
6PPDQ by LCMS

Results

Not detected
Not detected
Not detected
Not detected
0.0023

Not detected
Not detected
0.0022

Not detected
Not detected
0.0031

Not detected
Not detected
Not detected

Not detected

Units

ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L

These test results are for 5 manufacturing batches of Pro-Max 37 TPE with 3 sample replicates taken from each batch.
The 6PPD-Q analysis was conducted by a non-accredited laboratory on leachates of Pro-Max 37 TPE produced through a Synthetic Precipitation Leaching

Procedure (SPLP) at Analytical Resources, LLC.

Qualifier

<MDL
<MDL
<MDL
<MDL
<RDL

<MDL
<MDL
<RDL

<MDL
<MDL
<RDL

<MDL
<MDL
<MDL
<MDL

Method
Detection
Limit (MDL)

0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002

Reporting
Detection
Limit (RDL)

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01



