

6PPD-q Testing on TTII PRO-MAX 37 TPE Feb 2024

Manufacturing Batch	Sample Number	SPLP Extraction Date	Analysis Date	Matrix	Analysis Method	Results	Units	Qualifier	Method Detection Limit (MDL)	Reporting Detection Limit (RDL)
Batch 21020	Sample 1	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 21020	Sample 2	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 21020	Sample 3	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22659	Sample 1	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22659	Sample 2	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	5 0.0023	ug/L	<rdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></rdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22659	Sample 3	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22746	Sample 1	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22746	Sample 2	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	5 0.0022	ug/L	<rdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></rdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22746	Sample 3	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22755	Sample 1	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22755	Sample 2	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	0.0031	ug/L	<rdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></rdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22755	Sample 3	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22669	Sample 1	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22669	Sample 2	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01
Batch 22669	Sample 3	2024-02-19	2024-02-23	LA OTHR WTR	6PPDQ by LCMS	Not detected	ug/L	<mdl< td=""><td>0.002</td><td>0.01</td></mdl<>	0.002	0.01

These test results are for 5 manufacturing batches of Pro-Max 37 TPE with 3 sample replicates taken from each batch.

The 6PPD-Q analysis was conducted by a non-accredited laboratory on leachates of Pro-Max 37 TPE produced through a Synthetic Precipitation Leaching Procedure (SPLP) at Analytical Resources, LLC.